0.4
0.5
0.6
0.7

0.8
0.9
1.0

0.0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 1.0

E
X

E
R

G
Y

 R
E

O
V

E
R

Y
 F

A
C

T
O

R

PV INJECTED

N2

SAG - Base Scenario 0.5%
SAG - 0.25%
SAG - 1%
WAG

-3.0

-2.5

-2.0

-1.5

-1.0

-0.5

0.0

0.5

1.0

0.0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 1.0

E
X

E
R

G
Y

 R
E

O
V

E
R

Y
 F

A
C

T
O

R

PV INJECTED

CH4

SAG - Base Scenario 0.5%

SAG - 0.25%

SAG - 1%

WAG - Base Scenario

Exergy Analysis Results

88

Figure 6-15. Scenario 5- SAG ExRF at surfactant concentration of 0.5%, 2% and 5%

6.4 Comparison of Performance Between N2, CH4, Flue gas and CO2

The behavior of the ExRF WAG varied significantly with regard of the gas injected and the

modifications to the system. For this reason, an exergy analysis is also helpful to compare

between the same processes. The highest ExRF of WAG, for each gas, is shown in Figure 6-16.

The best performance is with miscible CO2. This is because the highest oil and gas recovery

was achieved with miscible CO2 despite the high cost of capture and separation.

Figure 6-16. Best scenario for WAG, according to the highest ExRF

-0.8

-0.6

-0.4

-0.2

0.0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1.0

0.0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 1.0

E
X

E
R

G
Y

 R
E

O
V

E
R

Y
 F

A
C

T
O

R

PV INJECTED

Flue gas

SAG - Base Scenario 0.5%

SAG - 0.25%

SAG - 1%

WAG Base Scenario

-1.0

-0.8

-0.6

-0.4

-0.2

0.0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1.0

0.0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 1.0

E
X

E
R

G
Y

 R
E

O
V

E
R

Y
 F

A
C

T
O

R

PV INJECTED

Immis. CO2

SAG - Base Scenario 0.5%

SAG - 0.25%

SAG - 1%

WAG - Base Scenario

0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1

0.0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 1.0

E
X

E
R

G
Y

 R
E

O
V

E
R

Y
 F

A
C

T
O

R

PV INJECTED

Misc. CO2

SAG - Base Scenario 0.5%

SAG 0.25%

SAG 1%

WAG - Base Scenario

-0.2

0.0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1.0

0.0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 1.0E
X

E
R

G
Y

 R
E

O
V

E
R

Y

F
A

C
T

O
R

PV INJECTED

N2 - Scenario 4 CH4 - Scenario 4

Flue gas - Scenario 4 Immis. CO2 - Base Scenario

Exergy Analysis Results

89

For SAG, the highest ExRF is with the base scenario of N2, as seen in Figure 6-17. Despite the

high oil recovery of both immiscible and miscible CO2, the high exergy cost of capture,

separation and surfactant combined make them the process with the less ExRF. However, since

all cases reached an ExRF higher than 0.7 at the end of the injection, all options seem to be

feasible.

Figure 6-17. Best scenario for SAG, according to the highest ExRF